GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4550
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011

CENTRE FOR RADIO ECOLOGY
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work of the Centre for Radio Ecology is progressing as per schedule;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the said Centre is likely to be made operational; and

(d) the details of the funds allocated and expenditure incurred so far in setting up of the said Centre?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTR OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S
OFFICE (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(a)&(b) The work of Centre for Radio Ecology being established at Guru Jhambeshwar University of Science & Technology (GJUST)
at Hisar, Haryana is progressing as per schedule. The Centre has already started carrying out the environmental sampling for water,
soil, air and grains/cereals/vegetables/fruits/fodder as per the schedule.

(c) Does not arise, in view of reply to (a) & (b) above.

(d) Funds to the extent of rs 3.93 crore is allocated and an expenditure of rs 2.106 crore has been incurred, so far.
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